900247899 02/25/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stylewell Limited		09/20/2012	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ceramaspeed Acquisition Company Limited	
Street Address:	9A Burroughs Gardens	
City:	London NW4 4AU	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1089650	CERAMASPEED
Registration Number:	1604495	CERAMASPEED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027373528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: anawashiro@browdyneimark.com

Correspondent Name: aoi nawashiro

Address Line 1: 1625 K street, NW suite 1100

Address Line 4: washington, DC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CERAMASPEED=1&2

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: browdy and neimark, PLLC
Address Line 1: 1625 K street, NW suite 1100

Address Line 4: washington, DC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004970 FRAME: 0288

OP \$65.00 1089650

900247899

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	aoi nawashiro	
Signature:	/aoi nawashiro/	
Date:	02/25/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=NameChangeCertificate#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004970 FRAME: 0289



THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

Company No. 6778026

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that CERAMASPEED ACQUISITION COMPANY LIMITED (originally called STYLEWELL LIMITED which name was changed by resolution on 31st May 2012 to CERAMASPEED ACQUISITION COMPANY LIMITED) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985 as a limited company on 22nd December 2008.

The Registrar further certifies that according to the documents on the file of the company:-

- a) LEONARD MALESON LEVIE is the director of the company,
- b) the situation of the registered office is 9A BURROUGHS GARDENS, LONDON NW4 4AU,
- c) the issued capital of the company is 1 share of £1,
- d) LEONARD LEVIE is the shareholder of the company.

According to the documents on file and in the custody of the Registrar, the company is up to date with its filing requirements and has at least 1 director, who is a natural person over the age of 16.

Given at Companies House, the 20th September 2012

M D JONES

for the Registrar of Companies



This certificate records the result of a search of the information registered by the Registrar. This information derives from filings accepted in good faith without verification. For this reason the Registrar cannot guarantee that the information on the register is accurate or complete.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004970 FRAME: 0290

RECORDED: 02/25/2013